EMERGING POWERS

Defense and Security
in the Third World

Edited by
Rodney W. Jones and Steven A. Hildreth

Published in cooperation with
The Center for Strategic and International Studies,
Georgetown University

PR A EGER New York

Westport, Connecticut
London



contents

FOREWORD
PREFACE

PART 1I: INTRODUCTION

1 REGIONAL POWERS AND DEFENSE: An Introduction
by Rodney W. Jones and Steven A. Hildreth

PART II: ASIAN POWERS

2 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA: Long March
of Modernization
by Gerrit W. Gong

3 REPUBLIC OF KOREA: The Peninsular
Overachiever
by Edward A. Olsen

4 VIETNAM: Soviet Pawn or Regional Power?
by John Blodgett

5 INDONESIA: A Waking Giant
by Donald E. Weatherbee

6 INDIA: Defense Policy, Modern Weapons,
and Regional Power
by Rodney W. Jones
PART 111: A MIDDLE EAST POWER

7 EGYPT: Mainspring of Arab Power
by Joseph j. Malone and ]..E. Peterson

PART 1V: AN AFRICAN POWER

8 NIGERIA: The Sub-Saharan Pivot
by Pauline H. Baker

Xv

vii

xi

29

66

93

124

172

223

267



PART V: LATIN AMERICAN POWERS

9 BRAZIL: A Local Leviathan
by William Perry

10 ARGENTINA: Regional Power Overstretched
by William Perry

11 MEXICO: In a Superpower's Shadow
by Georges Fauriol

PART VI: CONCLUSION

12 EMERGING POWERS: Defense and Security
by Rodney W. Jones and Steven A. Hildreth

INDEX
ABOUT THE EDITORS AND AUTHORS
LIST OF TABLES

3.1 Third World Major Weapon-Exporting
Countries

3.2 Arms Imports and Exports: North Korea
and South Korea

3.3 Major Arms Production in South Korea
3.4 Major Arms Producers in South Korea

6.1 Field Military Forces--India and Pakistan
in 1984

xvi

307

343

371

403
427

437

79

80
82

83

192



