EMERGING POWERS

Defense and Security in the Third World

Edited by Rodney W. Jones and Steven A. Hildreth

Published in cooperation with The Center for Strategic and International Studies, Georgetown University



Contents

FOREWORD vi		
PREFACE		
	PART I: INTRODUCTION	
1	REGIONAL POWERS AND DEFENSE: An Introduction by Rodney W. Jones and Steven A. Hildreth	3
	PART II: ASIAN POWERS	
2	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA: Long March of Modernization by Gerrit W. Gong	29
3	REPUBLIC OF KOREA: The Peninsular Overachiever by Edward A. Olsen	66
4	VIETNAM: Soviet Pawn or Regional Power? by John Blodgett	93
5	INDONESIA: A Waking Giant by Donald E. Weatherbee	124
6	INDIA: Defense Policy, Modern Weapons, and Regional Power by Rodney W. Jones	172
	PART III: A MIDDLE EAST POWER	
7	EGYPT: Mainspring of Arab Power by Joseph J. Malone and J. E. Peterson	223
	PART IV: AN AFRICAN POWER	
8	NIGERIA: The Sub-Saharan Pivot by Pauline H. Baker	267

•

	PART V: LATIN AMERICAN POWERS	
9	BRAZIL: A Local Leviathan by William Perry	307
10	ARGENTINA: Regional Power Overstretched by William Perry	343
11	MEXICO: In a Superpower's Shadow by Georges Fauriol	371
	PART VI: CONCLUSION	
12	EMERGING POWERS: Defense and Security by Rodney W. Jones and Steven A. Hildreth	403
INDEX		427
ABOUT THE EDITORS AND AUTHORS		437
	LIST OF TABLES	
3.1	Third World Major Weapon-Exporting Countries	79
3.2	Arms Imports and Exports: North Korea and South Korea	80
3.3	Major Arms Production in South Korea	82
3.4	Major Arms Producers in South Korea	83
6.1	Field Military ForcesIndia and Pakistan in 1984	192

.